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It is hard to believe that this academic year is over. This year has been a very busy one and it has seen our 

school grow stronger, with children producing work of a higher standard than ever before – particularly in 

writing.  Thank you for all of your continued support – we wish you all an enjoyable and safe summer break. 
 

Writing Competition 
Buckinghamshire Libraries are holding a writing competition and a reading challenge over the summer 

holiday.  Please click on the link or visit your local library to find out more: 

http://www.buckscc.gov.uk/services/libraries/books-and-reading/summer-reading-challenge/  
 

Swimming Lessons 
Due to the overall reduction in school funding, as well as the renovations at the pool, there will be a change 

to our provision of swimming next year.  Lessons will be offered to all children in Year 5 in the spring term, 

plus we hope to hold two inter-house competitions for all children.  Our provision will be reviewed in March 

2018 when budgets for the following year are released.   
 

School Council Fundraiser 
Thank you to Mrs Thomas and the School Council for organising another successful fundraising event, this 

time in aid of those affected by the fire at Grenfell Tower.  We raised a total of £663.68 last Friday – 

thank you so much for your generosity.  Thank you also to the congregation of St Mary’s who collected an 

additional £150.50 last Sunday, meaning we were able to send a cheque for £814.18 to The Red Cross. 
 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2017  

Monday 4 September INSET DAY 

Tuesday 5 September INSET DAY 

Wednesday 6 September School reopens at 8.40am  

Friday 20 October School closes at 3.30pm  

 

Monday 30 October School reopens at 8.40am 

Friday 1 December INSET DAY 

Tuesday 19 December School closes at 1.15pm 

 

SPRING TERM 2018  

Wednesday 3 January INSET DAY 

Thursday 4 January School reopens at 8.40am 

Friday 9 February School closes at 3.30pm  

 

Monday 19 February School reopens at 8.40am 

Thursday 29 March School closes at 1.15pm  

 

SUMMER TERM 2018  

Monday 16 April School reopens at 8.40am  

Monday 7 May MAY BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 

Friday 25 May  School closes at 3.30pm  

 

Monday 4 June INSET DAY 

Tuesday 5 June School reopens at 8.40am 

Tuesday 24 July School closes at 1.15pm 
 



 

 


